Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 99/ 04) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	U,S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office
RECORDATION FOR	
PATENTS ONLY	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):	2. Name and address of receiving party(les)
Hoechst Aktiengesellschaft	Name: Trevira GmbH
·	
	Internal Address:
Execution Date(s): March 21, 2005	Street Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No	Philipp-Reis-Strasse 2
3. Nature of Conveyance:	D-65795 Hattersheim
X Assignment Merger	
Security Agreement Change of Name	City:
Government Interest Assignment	State:
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: Germany Zip:
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) Yes X No
	attached:
4. Application or patent number(s): This document is being filed together with a new application.	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.
	5,586,350
Additional numbers attached?	Yes X No
5, Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and
concerning document should be mailed:	patents Involved:
Name: Richard M. Beck CONNOLLY BOVE LODGE & HUTZ LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00
Internal Address: Afty. Dkt.: 11088*2	Authorized to be charged by credit card
Street Address: 1007 North Orange Street	X Authorized to be charged to deposit account
P.O. Box 2207	
	Enclosed
	None required (government Interest not affecting title)
City: Wilmington	8. Payment Information
State: DE Zip: 19899	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
Phone Number: (302) 658-9141	Expiration Date
Fax Number: (302) 658-5614	b. Deposit Account Number 03-2775
Email Address: rbeck@cblh.com	Authorized User Name Richard M. Beck
9. Signature:	
Ruhal W Ben	April 19, 2005
Signature	Date
Richard M. Beck - 22,580 Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:
Metre ou arison pilanila	

391659

PATENT REEL: 016360 FRAME: 0405

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, **Hoechst Aktiengesellschaft**, a corporation organized under the laws of Germany, located at D-65926 Frankfurt am Main, Germany (hereinafter referred to as Assignor) is the current assignee and owner of U. S. Patent 5,586,350 which issued December 24, 1996.

WHEREAS, **Trevira GmbH**, a corporation organized under the laws of Germany, located at Philipp-Reis-Strasse 2, D-65795 Hattersheim Germany (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of securing the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention in the United States relating to the above-noted United States Letters Patent; and

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration the receipt of which from Assignee is hereby acknowledged, Assignor assigns to Assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, the entire right, and interest to the above Letters Patent.

Frankfurt am Main, 21 March 2005

Hoechst Aktiengesellschaft

Name: K. Luhmann

Title: Prokurist

Date: March 21, 2005

Name: Dr.Y D. Gribbin

Title: Auth. Signatory

Date:____March 21, 2005

RMB/alh/368901

PATENT REEL: 016360 FRAME: 0406